TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM799671

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the error in the Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 007986 Frame 0490. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity is a Delaware coporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One Financial Investing, LLC		02/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	15000 CAPITAL ONE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	12077-0470/TRADEMARKS	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23238	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2488646	SHAREBUILDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Jordan

1300 19th Street, NW Address Line 1:

Suite 420 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	328.0141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Jordan
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Jordan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008029 FRAME: 0701 source=assignment-tm-7986-0490#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7986-0490#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008029 FRAME: 0702

OP \$40.00 2488646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM790156

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One Financial Investing, LLC		02/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	15000 Capital One Drive	
Internal Address:	12077-0470/TRADEMARKS	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23238	
Entity Type:	Corporation: D.C. Delaware	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2488646	SHAREBUILDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	328.0141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Jordan
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Jordan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023-02-27- Sharebuilder Trademark Assignment to COFC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008029 FRAME: 0703

Statement Confirming Trademark Assignment

Pursuant TMEP Section 503.03(b), this document confirms the assignment of trademark rights from Capital One Financial Investing, LLC ("Assignor") to Capital One Financial Corporation ("Assignee").

- Assignor owned the trademark Sharebuilder, including Registration No. 2488646 and all associated common law rights and goodwill and
- Through a series of intercompany agreements, Assignor assigned to Assignee effective August 24, 2017 the Sharebuilder trademark, including Registration No. 2488646 and all associated common law rights and goodwill.

Assignor	Assignee
Capital One Financial Investing, LLC (predecessor in interest to Capital One Financial Corporation)	Capital One Financial Corporation
By Christophe M. Ota	By: Children Tl. Ota
Date: 2-27-2023	Date: 2-27-2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008029 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 02/27/2023